
MEMORANDUM 
 
 
To:   Dr. Douglas Howell, Superintendent 
 
From:   Jonathan R. Balls, Director of Business Operations 
 
Date:   April 18, 2023 
 
RE:   ASPHALT MAINTENANCE AT VARIOUS DISTRICT SITES 
 
 
On April 5, 2023, bids were opened for Asphalt Maintenance at various schools.  Sixteen (16) 
vendors were invited to bid. Bids from six (6) vendors were received as shown below. The two 
lowest responsible bids for the projects are highlighted below.  
 

Contractor 
 

Imperial 
Asphalt LLC 

Blackfoot, ID 

Idaho 
Materials and 
Construction 
Pocatello, ID 

M&S 
Development  
Pocatello, ID 

Sunroc 
Corporation 

Idaho Falls, ID 

 
 

Pocatello 
Sweeping 

Pocatello, ID 

 
Asphalt 

Maintenance, 
Inc. 

Idaho Falls, Idaho 

Project 1, HHS 
 

$6,544 
 

$6,100 
 
 

 
 

 
$5,264 

 
$11,500 

Project 2, Ed 
Center 

 
$195,925 

 
$211,000 

 
$245,762 

 
$179,775 

 
$200,500 

 

Project 3, HHS 
 

$148,251 
 

$85,000 
 

$148,353 
 

$163,035 
 

$69,297 
 

Total Award 
 

$350,720.00 $302,100 $394,115 
 

$342,810 
 

$275,061 
 

$11,500 

 
 

Board Action Requested: Motion to award Projects 1 and 3 to Pocatello Sweeping for a total 
award of $74,561 and Project 2 to Sunroc Corporation for a total award of $179,775. For all the 
projects, the total is $254,336.  This total represents the lowest responsible bids for each project.  
The total for all three projects is approximately $86,764 under the estimated 2023-2024 Capital 
Improvement budget of $341,100. 
 


