MEMORANDUM

To: Dr. Douglas Howell, Superintendent

From: Jonathan R. Balls, Director of Business Operations

Date: April 18, 2023

RE: ASPHALT MAINTENANCE AT VARIOUS DISTRICT SITES

On April 5, 2023, bids were opened for Asphalt Maintenance at various schools. Sixteen (16) vendors were invited to bid. Bids from six (6) vendors were received as shown below. The two lowest responsible bids for the projects are highlighted below.

Contractor	Imperial Asphalt LLC Blackfoot, ID	Idaho Materials and Construction Pocatello, ID	M&S Development Pocatello, ID	Sunroc Corporation Idaho Falls, ID	Pocatello Sweeping Pocatello, ID	Asphalt Maintenance, Inc. Idaho Falls, Idaho
Project 1, HHS	\$6,544	\$6,100			\$5,264	\$11,500
Project 2, Ed Center	\$195,925	\$211,000	\$245,762	\$179,775	\$200,500	
Project 3, HHS	\$148,251	\$85,000	\$148,353	\$163,035	\$69,297	
Total Award	\$350,720.00	\$302,100	\$394,115	\$342,810	\$275,061	\$11,500

Board Action Requested: Motion to award Projects 1 and 3 to Pocatello Sweeping for a total award of \$74,561 and Project 2 to Sunroc Corporation for a total award of \$179,775. For all the projects, the total is \$254,336. This total represents the lowest responsible bids for each project. The total for all three projects is approximately \$86,764 under the estimated 2023-2024 Capital Improvement budget of \$341,100.

